

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1208 OF 2024

(Manpur Matsya Vyavasaya Sahakari Sanstha, Manpur, Dist. Yavatmal thr. its President Vs. Chief Promoter, Proposed Waghmy Dharan Grasta Adviasi Masemari Sahakari Sanstha Ltd., Manpur, Dist. Yavatmal thr. its Chief Promoter Sunil Pandurang Parise and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Mrunal S. Naik, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 6/State.

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE: 11th MARCH, 2024.

Mr. Patil appearing for the petitioner submit that respondent No.1 is not residing on the said address therefore, he is requesting time to obtain fresh address.

2. Stand over after two weeks.
3. Interim order to continue.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)