



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1208/2024

Manpur Matsya Vyavsaya Sahakari Sanstha
Vs.

Chief Promoter, Proposed Wagamy dharan Grasta Adivasi Masemari
Sahakari Sanstha and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 6

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH, 2024

Respondent No.1 is served. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks two weeks time to file reply. Stand over to 12th April, 2024.

2. Interim order to continue till then.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)