



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH: NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2024**

Manpur Matsya Vyavasaya Sahakari Sanstha ...Petitioner
Versus
Chief Promoter
Proposed Waghmy Dharan
Grasta Adivasi Masemari Sahakari
Sanstha Ltd. &Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A.R. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. Jaidev S. Mishra for the Respondent No.1.
Mr.Allap Palshikar, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 11 JUNE 2024.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.1,
list on 27.06.2024.
2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)