



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1208/2024

Manpur Matsya Vyavasaya Sahakari Sanstha, Manpur, Dist. Yavatmal, thr. Its
President

Vs.

Chief Promoter, Proposed Waghmay Dharan Grasta Adivasi Masemari Sahakari
Sanstha Ltd., Manpur, Dist. Yavatmal, thr. Its Chief Promoter, Sunil Pandurang Parise
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.R. Patil, Advocate for petitioner
Shri G.C. Khond, Advocate for respondent No.1
Shri H.D. Futane, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 6

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 20/01/2025

By consent, list the matter on 10/02/2025.

2. Interim order to continue till next date.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare