

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.2530 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1208 OF 2024

MANPUR MATSYA VYAVSAYA SAHAKARI SANSTHA
VERSUS
 CHIEF PROMOTER, PROPOSED WAGHAMY DHARAN GRASTA ADIVASI
 MASEMARI SAHAKARI SANSTHA LTD. AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.
 Mr. G.C. Khond, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
 Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 6-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 02nd DECEMBER 2025

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. This is an application for amendment of the petition. By this petition, the petitioner proposes to add certain paragraphs and grounds in the memorandum of petition.
3. Considering the fact that the petition is yet to be admitted and the petitioner proposes to add certain legal grounds, there is no impediment to allow the application.
4. Hence, the application is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment as prayed for, within a period of one week from today.
5. The civil application is accordingly disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO.1208 OF 2024

6. List this petition on 10th December 2025.
7. Parties to note that the matter may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd