



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.1208/2024

Nagpur Matsya Vyavasaya Sahakari Sanstha Manpur V Chief Promoter and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.R. Patil, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Narale, AGP for resp. nos.2 to 6.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 10-12-2025.**

Learned AGP seeks time to file reply.

2. List the petition on 18-12-2025.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**