

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Manpur Matsya Vyavsaya Sahakari SansthaPETITIONER
V/S

Chief Promoter, Proposed Waghmy DharanRESPONDENT
Grasta Adivasi Masemari Sahakari Sanstha Ltd.
And Ors.

ARUN ROHIDAS PATIL for Petitioner
A.S. PONKSHE H/F GAURAV C. KHOND (FOR R 1) for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 17/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)